



AGENDA FOR LICENSE COMMISSION MEETING

6:00 p.m.

Thursday, November 30, 2017

G.A.R. Room, City Hall, 45 School Street

Brockton, Massachusetts

1. Approval of Minutes of the Regular License Commission meeting of October 19, 2017.
2. Approval of the following police officers as license agents for the month of August, 2017: Lieuts. Kenneth LeGrice and Paul Bonanca; Sgts. George Khoury, Frank Vardaro and Michael Dennehy; Dets. Thomas Hyland, Nazaire Paul, Eric Clark, Santiago Cirino, Jackie Congdon, Chris McDermott, Michael Bunker, Michael Cesarini, Patrick Donahue and Erin Cummings.
3. **Request for Special One-Day Permits:**
 - (a) Hearing on a request for a Special Permit to Sell All Alcoholic Beverages for Kode Connect. Fundraiser with reception and food to be held Saturday, December 9, 2017 from 5:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. at Enso Gallery, 50 Center Street, Brockton, MA.
 - (b) Hearing on a request for a Special Permit to Sell Wine and Malt Beverages for Brockton for Puerto Rico. Fundraiser with reception and food to be held Saturday, December 2, 2017 from 7:00 p.m. to midnight at the War Memorial Building, 156 West Elm Street, Brockton, MA.
4. Hearing on a request for a transfer of a Lodging House License located at 19 Clinton Avenue, from James Victorine to Paul Johnson of Saxon Management, LLC.

5. Hearing on a request for a Lodging House License at 1002-1010 Main Street, Brockton, MA by Larry Seggelin of Brockton Assets, LLC.
6. Hearing on a request from Charlie Chan's to change management from Liu and Shi, Inc. d/b/a Charlie Chan's to Tony Liu, Inc.
7. Hearing on a request from Bertocci Memorial Club of Brockton, located at 594 Montello Street, Brockton MA for a change of managers to an All Alcoholic Beverages Club License.
8. Hearing on the charges brought by the local police against IRT Company holder of a Class II Used Car Dealer License at 1100 Montello Street, of the following violations:
 - (a) Violation of the Stipulation on the license which states, "No more than 15 vehicles on the lot";
 - (b) Vehicles being parked on the sidewalk; overcrowding of the property, junk vehicles being stored, vehicles being parked in violation of the approved plan on file, dumpster overflowing.
9. Hearing on a charge brought by the License Commission against Luanda Restaurant located at 453 Centre Street, for an alleged violation of **ABCC Rule 204-2.02, Price lists**
(1) Hotels, Restaurants, Taverns and Clubs may keep posted in each room where alcoholic beverages are sold a price list of such beverages. Wherever a price list is posted all sales of alcoholic beverages shall be made at the prices stated on the current posted price list.(2) No Licensee shall print, post, publish or use any false or fictitious price list; nor shall any invoice given or accepted by any licensee contain any statement which falsely indicates prices, discounts, or terms of sale; nor shall there be inserted in any invoice given or accepted by any licensee any statement which makes the invoice a false record, wholly or in part, of the transaction represented therein; nor shall there be withheld from any invoice given or accepted by any licensee any statements which properly should be included therein, so that in the absence of such statements the invoice does not truly reflect the transaction involved.
10. New Business
11. Communications